Charges payable for the Open Access on Transmission
System in Rajasthan: 2022-23

(As approved by RERC vide order of Petition no. RERC/1979/22 dated 13.07.2022)

Particulars Charges

A. Transmission Tariff

Transmission Tariff for Long Term Open Access Transactions Rs. 153.71/kW/Month

Transmission Tariff for Medium Term Open Access Rs. 153.71/kW/Month
Transactions

Transmission Tariff for Short Term Open Access Rs. 5.05/kW/Day
Transactions

Transmission Tariff for use of State Transmission system in Paisa 31.10/kWh

inter-state Short Term Open Access bilateral transactions
and collective power exchange transactions

B. SLDC Charges

SLDC Charges for Long Term Open Access Transactions Paisa
129.25/kW/Month

SLDC Charges for Medium Term Open Access Transactions Paisa
129.25/kW/Month
SLDC Charges for Short Term Open Access Transactions Paisa 4.25/kW/Day

C. Transmission Losses 3.80%

Present Charges payable for Open Access on Distribution System in Rajasthan

Wheeling Charges:

EHV (132 kV and above) 0.01 Rs. /kWh
33 kV 0.16 Rs. /kWh
11 kv 0.77 Rs. /kWh
Losses:
System Voltage System Losses
33 kv 3.80 %
11 kv 8.80 %
Additional Surcharge: 0.70 Rs. / kWh

Cross Subsidy Surcharge:

Category of Open Access Voltage Level Cross Subsidy Surcharge Rs./

Consumer Unit

Non Domestic Service 11 kV 2.31
33 kV 2.24
132 kV and above 2.22

Mixed Load/ Bulk Supply 11 kV 1.95
33 kV 1.89
132 kV and above 1.87

Large Industrial Service 11 kV 1.82
33 kv 1.77
132 kV and above 1.75

e Other SLDC fee and charges shall be applicable as per latest amended RERC (Levy of fee
and charges by the State Load Despatch Centre) Regulations, 2004



